Maturity

A fixed term of five years from the date of issue of the Promissory Note.

Early repayment

The Company could, at its option, repay the Promissory Note in whole or in part in multiples of
HK$10,000,000 by giving a prior written notice to the Vendor, commencing on the date of the Promissory
Note up to the date immediately prior to the maturity date of the Promissory Note. There will not be any
premium or discount to the payment obligations under the Promissory Note for any early repayment.

Assignment

The Promissory Note may be transferred or assigned by the holder of the Promissory Note to any party
other than a connected person of the Company in multiples of HK$10,000,000.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement and before Completion; and (ii) immediately after Completion and the allotment and
issue of the Consideration Shares:

- � -

		  Immediately after
	 As at the date	 Completion and the
	 of this announcement 	 allotment and issue of
	 and before Completion	 the Consideration Shares
Shareholders	 No. of Shares	 Approximate%	 No. of Shares	 Approximate%

Mr Ng Tat Leung, George (Note 1)	  4,917,369 	  9.06 	  4,917,369 	  7.13

Mr Lui Siu Yee, Samuel	  30,600 	  0.05 	  30,600 	  0.04

Mr Wong Teck Ming (Note 1)	  30,000 	  0.05 	  30,000 	  0.04

Total Success Worldwide
  Limited (Note 1)	  10,772,700 	  19.84 	  10,772,700 	  15.61

Grand Legend Limited (Note 2)	  10,775,081 	  19.84 	  10,775,081 	  15.62

The Vendor	 –	 –	  14,700,000 	  21.30

Public Shareholders

Complete Success Limited (Note 3)	  3,587,550 	  6.61 	  3,587,550 	  5.20

Other public Shareholders	  24,186,700 	  44.55 	  24,186,700 	  35.06

Total public Shareholders	  27,774,250 	  51.16 	  27,774,250 	  40.26

Total:	  54,300,000 	 100.00	  69,000,000 	 100.00

Notes:

1.	 The issued share capital of Total Success Worldwide Limited is owned as to approximately 46.46 % by Mr
Chan Mo Yan, deceased, as to approximately 46.46 % by Mr Ng Tat Leung, George, the chairman of the
Company and the managing Director, and as to approximately 7.08 % by Mr Wong Teck Ming, an executive
Director.

2.	 The entire issued share capital of Grand Legend Limited is owned by Mr Lo Chun Yang. Ms Loh Siu Yin,
Lulu is the spouse of Mr Lo Chun Yang.

3.	 The entire issued share capital of Complete Success Limited is owned by Ms Li Dan Dan. Complete Success
Limited currently holds 5,681,818 warrants of the Company upon exercise of which 5,681,818 Shares are